Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applica琀椀ons
SMP350 Series
FAN
COOLED350W
SMP350:
3.6 x 7.0 x 1.7” (91.4 x 177.8 x 43.1 mm)
The SMP350 series provides a range of rugged, enclosed, 300–350W supplies with integral
fan, screw terminal connec琀椀ons and a wide opera琀椀ng temperature range of -40°C to +70°C
ideally suited to a wide range of industrial applica琀椀ons. The SMP350 series features high
e昀케ciency and class B EMI emissions for ease of integra琀椀on into the end applica琀椀on and
o昀昀ers remote On/O昀昀 to simplify system control. Packaged in a 3.6” x 7” x 1.7” enclosure the
series o昀昀ers power densi琀椀es up to 13W/in3 providing a compact, high e昀케ciency, low noise
power solu琀椀on.
Features
• Rugged industrial construc琀椀on
• -40ºC to +70°C opera琀椀on
• Screw terminals
• High e昀케ciency
• Remote On/O昀昀
• ITE/industrial electronics & medical approvals
• Low leakage current op琀椀on
• Class B emissions
• 3 year warranty
Model Number(1) Output Voltage
90-180VAC 180-264VAC
Output Current Output Power Output Current Output Power
SMP350PS12 12.0VDC 25.00A 300W 25.00A 300W
SMP350PS15 15.0VDC 20.70A 310W 22.00A 330W
SMP350PS18 18.0VDC 17.80A 320W 19.40A 350W
SMP350PS24 24.0VDC 13.75A 330W 14.60A 350W
SMP350PS28 28.0VDC 11.80A 330W 12.50A 350W
SMP350PS36 36.0VDC 9.20A 330W 9.70A 350W
SMP350PS48 48.0VDC 7.30A 350W 7.30A 350W
Models & Ra琀椀ngs
1. For reduced leakage current versions (<300μA) contact sales.
Notes:
Healthcare Industrial